DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2021-964183

\$40.00 Pgs=3 03/24/2021 03:17 PM

TICOR TITLE - CC (NVTH3K) KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E04

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Christopher J. Hammer 2720 25aw 5 h Minden inv 89423 MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Same As Above

Escrow No. 2101536-DKD

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1420-35-201-040

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

R.P.T.T. \$ 0.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Raymond Hammer an unmarried man

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Christopher Hammer a married man as his sole and separate property

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A parcel of land being located within the Northwest 1/4 of Section 35, Township 14 North, Range 20 East, Mount Diablo Baseline and Meridian, Douglas County, Nevada; being further described as follows:

Parcel 1 as set forth on Parcel Map LDA 03-11 for MICHAEL E. MCCORMICK, ET UX, filed in the office of the Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on August 20, 2003, in Book 0803, at Page 10571, as Document No. 587199.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

Paymond Ha	anner	_	
STATE OF		. <	
	F DOUGLAS nent was acknowledged before a	ss:	
NOTARY P	UBLIC Seeall	<u>kaclud</u>	
02101536.	Acknowledgement is attached		
	and the same of th	•	

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that document.	~ \ \
State of California County ofSonoma)	
On March 20, 202 before me, Peggy	A. Dickinson Notary Public
personally appeared Ray Mad Han wer	sert name and title of the officer)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/he person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person	to me that he/she/they executed the same in
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws paragraph is true and correct.	of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	PEGGY A. DICKINSON COMM. #2332744 MINOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ASONIOMA COUNTY My Comm Expires Aug 31, 2024
Signature Lognal (Se	al)

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Numb	per(s)		\ \
a.	a. 1420-35-201-040			
b.				\ \
c.	oppopulation of economic defenses and the state of the st	***************************************	anderen de servicio de processos de completar en processo de servicio de servicio de servicio de servicio de s	
d.		**************************************		
2.	Tuno of Bronostic			
	Type of Property: ☐ Vacant Land	h ./	Single Fam Bo	COD DECODED OPTIONAL LISE ONLY
a.		b. ✓	Single Fam. Re: 2-4 Plex	
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse☐ Apt. Bldg	d. □ f. □	Comm'l/Ind'l	***************************************
e.			Mobile Home	Date of Recording: Notes:
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Louis	Notes.
i.	Other	######################################		_ \ \ \
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	e of Proper	ty: /	\$ \
b.	Deed in Lieu of Forecle	•	The state of the s	v) \$
C.	Transfer Tax Value			\$
d.	Real Property Transfer	r Tax Due:	\$ 0.00	
	• •		1	
4.	If Exemption Claimed		- NDC 275 000 6	Castion #4
	a. Transfer Tax Exe		The state of the s	ALL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
	b. Explain Reason f	or Exempti		ng to remaining joint tenant, without consideration, nt No. 2021-962166
	/ /		DOCUITIC .	110.2021-302100
5.	Partial Interest: Perce	ntage hein	a transferred:	%
	and the second s	-		alty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
				of their information and belief, and can be supported
				ation provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree
hat dis	allowance of any claime	d exemptio	n, or other deterr	nination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty
of 10%	of the tax due plus inte	erest at 1%	per month. Purs	uant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be
ointly a	ind severally liable for a	ny addition:	al amount owed.	
Signat	ture	I(X)	DENELLA	Capacity AGENT
	*******	_x		
Signat	ure			Capacity
	SELLER (GRANTOR) I	NFORMAT	ION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)				(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Raymon Hammer				Print Name: Christopher Hammer
Address: 2720 Esaw St			an in constant de parameter de la conferencia del la conferencia del la conferencia del la conferencia de la conferencia del	Address: 2720 Esaw St
City: Minden			house mit shall distributed the state and an individual south and a shall advantage distributes at the contract of the state and an individual south and a state a	City: Minden, NV 89423
State: NV Zip: 89423			entre de la constitución de la c	State: Zip:
		7 7	minima na samanananananananananananananananananana	
The same	COMPANY/PERS	ON REQUE	ESTING RECORI	DING (Required if not Seller or Buyer)
***************************************	Name: Ticor Title of Nev	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.		Escrow No.: 02101536-010-DKD
and the second section of the second	ss: 307 W. Winnie Lane			
City, S	State, Zip: Carson City,	NV 89703		
	AS A PUBLIC	RECORD	THIS FORM MA	Y BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED